

## Duluth Community School Collaborative 2025 Board of Directors

## Updated January 17, 2025

Name, Board Role	3-Year Term End	Professional Affiliation
Karl Schuettler, Chair	April 2025	NorthSpan Group, Research Director & Consultant
Beth Moncrief, Secretary	June 2025	Nonprofit Professional, Graduate Student
Ted Hoffman, Treasurer	April 2025	Community Action Duluth, Director of Participant Services
Amber Lightfeather, Vice Chair	January 2027	Essentia Institute of Rural Health, Research Project Coordinator
Anthony Bonds	January 2027	Duluth Public Schools, Assistant Superintendent
Jamie de la Cruz	March 2025	Duluth Public Schools, American Indian Home Liaison
Jenny McCleary	January 2028	Amherst Wilder Foundation, Research Manager
Connor Pederson	January 2028	University of Minnesota Duluth, Student
Heather Petrovffsky	January 2027	United Healthcare, Senior Claims Business Process Consultant
Phyllis Santacroce	January 2028	Retired Teacher and Community Advocate
Stephen Sandberg	January 2028	Duluth Public Schools, Teacher
Liza Williamson	January 2027	Doulas of Duluth, Freelance Birth Doula